

Before: Shri D.V.Sawant.  
Prothonotary & Senior Master.  
Date: 03<sup>rd</sup> November, 2014.

**CALLED OUT FOR DIRECTION:**

16. S/929/2013 ) Mr. Rahul Kedar i/b. M/s.Shiralkar & Co.,Advocate  
with ) for Plaintiff.  
NMS/51/2014 ) Mr.S. J. Thaker, Advocate for Defendant Nos.1 to 5.  
S/929/2013 ) Mr.Makaran Rale i/b. M.P. Vashi Associates, advocate  
with ) for Defendant Nos.6A to 6D.  
CHS/1017/2014 ) Mr.Sandeep Pawar i/b. D.S. Padwal, Advocate for  
S/929/2013 ) Applicant.  
)  
) P.C.: Mr.S.J. Thaker, Advocate appearing on behalf of  
) Defendant Nos.1 to 5 submits that he has filed  
) Vakalatnama, however, same is not on file. Office to  
) trace the Vakalatnama and place the same on file.  
)  
) Defendant Nos.6A to 6D undertakes to file  
) Vakalatnama after waiving service of writ of summons  
) within two weeks from today. Undertaking is  
) accepted. Advocate for Defendant Nos.6A to 6D  
) applies time to file Written Statement. Time is  
) granted to Defendant Nos.6A to 6D to file Written  
) Statement on or before 15-12-2014, failing Suit  
) against Defendant Nos.6A to 6D will be transferred to  
) the list of undefended Suits.

03-11-2014.

Prothonotary and Senior Master.