

Before : Shri D.V. Sawant  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2014

**FOR DIRECTION :**

8        S/929/2013        )  
          with            )  
          NMS/51/2014    )  
          S/929/2013    )  
          with            )  
          CHS/1017/2014 )  
          S/929/2013    )  
                          ) P.C. : Advocate for Defendant Nos. 6A to 6D  
                          ) contends that requisition is already  
                          ) made with regard to inspection. Despite  
                          ) that, inspection is not given, for which  
                          ) Advocate for Plaintiffs submits that he  
                          ) has already given inspection of  
                          ) documents, whatever he is having and  
                          ) upon which reliance is placed, however,  
                          ) Defendants are not responding. In view  
                          ) thereof, Defendant Nos. 6A to 6D to file  
                          ) appropriate Application for inspection  
                          ) on or before next date, if they so desire  
                          ) or to file written statement on or before  
                          ) 10.03.2015, failing Suit against  
                          ) Defendant Nos. 6A to 6D will be  
                          ) transferred to the list of Undefined  
                          ) Suits.  
                          )  
                          ) Advocate for Plaintiffs submits that  
                          ) Defendant Nos. 1 to 5 are served as per  
                          ) Affidavit of Service dtd. 05.08.2014.  
                          ) Defendant Nos. 1 to 5 to file written  
                          ) statement on or before 10.03.2015,  
                          ) failing Suit against Defendant Nos. 1 to  
                          ) 5 will be transferred to the list of  
                          ) Undefined Suits.

Date : 15.12.2014

Prothonotary & Senior Master.