

Before : Shri D.V. Sawant
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 10th March, 2015

FOR WRITTEN STATEMENT :

15	S/929/2013	)	Mr. Rahul Kedar i/b. M/s. Shiralkar and
		)	Company, Advocate for Plaintiffs.
		)	
		)	Mr. S. J. Thakkar, Advocate for
		)	Defendant Nos. 1 to 5.
		)	
		)	Mr. Makrand Kale i/b. M.P. Vashi
		)	Associates, Advocate for Defendant Nos.
		)	6A to 6D.
		)	
		)	Mr. Sandeep Pawar i/b. D.S.Padwal,
		)	Advocate for Defendant Nos. 7 to 11.
		)	
		)	P.C. : Written statement dtd. 10.03.2015 on
		)	behalf of Defendant Nos. 6A, 6C and 6D
		)	is taken on file. Suit against Defendant
		)	Nos. 6A, 6C and 6D is transferred to the
		)	list of Long Causes. Affidavit of
		)	documents to be filed within 8 weeks.
		)	U.O.D.I.. Copy of the same is served
		)	upon Plaintiffs.
		)	
		)	Advocate appearing for Defendant Nos.
		)	1 to 5 undertakes to file Vakalatnama on
		)	behalf of Defendant Nos. 1 to 5 within
		)	three days from today after waiving
		)	service of writ of summons.
		)	Undertaking is accepted. Subject to
		)	Undertaking, written statement dtd.
		)	09.03.2015 on behalf of Defendant Nos.
		)	1 to 5 is taken on file. Suit against
		)	Defendant Nos. 1 to 5 is transferred to
		)	the list of Long Causes. Affidavit of
		)	documents to be filed within 8 weeks.
		)	U.O.D.I.. Copy of the same is served
		)	upon Plaintiffs.
		)	
		)	
		)	

2 Before : Shri D.V. Sawant
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 10th March 2015

contd...	)	Advocate appearing for Defendant Nos.
S/929/2013	)	7 to 11 undertakes to file Vakalatnama
	)	on behalf of Defendant Nos. 7 to 11
	)	within three weeks from today after
	)	waiving service of writ of summons.
	)	Undertaking is accepted. Defendant
	)	Nos. 7 to 11 to file written statement on
	)	or before 06.07.2015, failing Suit
	)	against Defendant Nos. 7 to 11 will be
	)	transferred to the list of Undefended
	)	Suits.

Date : 10.03.2015

Prothonotary & Senior Master.