

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****SUIT NO. 929 OF 2013**

Khandelwal Engineering Co.Ltd. & Anr. ...Plaintiffs
vs.
Mahadeo Vithal Koli & Ors. ...Defendants

None for Plaintiffs.

Mr.Suresh Thakur for Defendant Nos.1 to 5.

Mr.Makand Kale i/b. M/s.M.P. Vashi & Associates for Defendant Nos.6A to 6D.

Mr.D.S. Padwal for Defendant Nos.7 to 11.

CORAM : S.C. GUPTA, J.

18 MARCH 2015

P.C. :

Learned Counsel for Defendant Nos.7 to 11, who have been newly added as party Defendants to the present suit, seeks time of two weeks to file their written statement.

Let the written statement be filed within a period of two weeks.

S.O. to 10 April 2015 for issues.

(S.C. Gupta, J.)