

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO.929 OF 2013**

Khandelwal Engineering Co. Ltd. and Anr. ... Plaintiffs
versus
Mr. Mahadeo Vitthal Koli and Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Shiralkar i/by M/s. Shiralkar and Co., for Plaintiffs.
Mr. D.H.Mehta i/by Mr. S.J.Thaker, for Defendant Nos.1 to 5.
Ms. Nichani i/by M/s. D.S.Padwal, for Defendant Nos.7 to 11.
Mr. M.M.Vashi, Senior Advocate i/by M/s. M.P.Vashi and Associates, for
Defendant Nos.6(a) to 6(d).

**CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.
DATE: 7th JULY, 2015**

PC.:

1. Heard the learned Advocates for the parties and by consent, the following issues are framed in the above Suit :

(i) Whether the Plaintiffs were forcibly and unlawfully dispossessed of the Suit Property by the Defendant Nos.1 to 5 and 6(a) to 6(d) ?

(ii) What Relief/order ?

2. Plaintiffs to file their Affidavit of Evidence, Affidavit of Documents and Compilation of Documents on or before 3rd August, 2015. Defendants shall also file their Affidavit of Documents and Compilation of Documents on or before 3rd August, 2015. Stand over to 4th August, 2015.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)