

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2848 OF 2016
IN
SUIT NO. 980 OF 2016**

Anandibai Shivram Koli

...Applicant

V/s.

Kahsibat Suresh Koli and Ors.

...Respondents

**WITH
SUIT NO. 1418 OF 2007
WITH
SUIT NO. 980 OF 2016
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 614 OF 2018
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 615 OF 2018
IN
SUIT NO. 980 OF 2016
WITH
SUIT NO. 989 OF 2013
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 51 OF 2014
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1433 OF 2018
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 296 OF 2018
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1677 OF 2017
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1564 OF 2014
NOTICE OF MOTION(L) NO. 44 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO. 929 OF 2013
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 4 OF 2024
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 51 OF 2014
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 175 OF 2023
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 4 OF 2024**

**Mr. Swapnil S. Mhatre with Nachiket Kulkarni for the Plaintiff in Suits
No. 980 of 2016 and 1418 of 2017 and for Defendant No. 3 in Suit No.**

929 of 2013.

Mr. Dharam Jumani, through VC with Mr. Yashesh Kamdar and Ms. Amisha Jain i/b MDP Associates for the Plaintiffs in Suit No. 929 of 2013, for Applicants in NMS 51 of 2014, 1564 of 2014 and for Respondents in NMS 1433/2018, NMSL 44/2019, NMS 1677/14 and NMS 296/18 and Petitioner in Contempt Petition No. 4 of 2024.

Mr. Devkrishna Bhambri for the Defendants No. 5 and 6 in NMS 2848 of 2016.

Ms. Sneha Panchmukh with Ms. Shweta Rathod i/b Elixir Legal Service for the Defendants No. 1 to 4 in Suit No. 980 of 2016 and for Defendants No. 1,2,4 and 5 in Suit No. 929 of 2013.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 14th OCTOBER, 2025

PC. :

1. When the matters are called out, this Court is informed by Mr. Jumani, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff that his clients are not agreeable to the suggestion to continue the status-quo until final disposal of the Suits.

2. Some of the learned Counsel for the Defendants in the matters are agreeable and some are not. Accordingly, list the matters for hearing on **16th December, 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)